
Pitt-Johnstown (1-1) -vs- West Virginia St. (1-1)
2/13/2025 at Charleston, W.Va. (Go Mart Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Eggleton (1-0)
Loss: Ty Decker (0-1)
HBP: Brian Pirone, Ty Decker, Z. Loveday, W. Clark, B. Eggleton
PB: T. Perdue (1)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 110   
Game notes:
- R. Donis faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pitt-Johnstown 2 0 3 0 3 1 1 10 7 4
West Virginia St. 0 2 2 2 2 0 3 11 10 2

Pitt-Johnstown 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jared Dowey dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Ferguson ph/dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Aaron Smearman 2b 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
Aidan Steinbugl ss 4 2 2 1 1 2 1
Karson Reffner 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Calvin Iseminger ph/1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Lucas Muffie 3b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Nathan Helms c 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Tyler Danko cf 2 2 1 2 1 1 0
Zac LeGars rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
Brody Roberts lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brian Pirone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Sansom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zyler Freedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roman Donis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Decker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 7 8 9 7 9

3B: Aidan Steinbugl (1); Tyler Danko (1); Brody Roberts (1)
SB: Brody Roberts (1)
CS: Logan Ferguson (1); Aaron Smearman (1)
HBP: Jared Dowey (1); Lucas Muffie (1); Tyler Danko (1)
E: Lucas Muffie (1); Nathan Helms (2); Brian Pirone (1)

West Virginia St. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Bittinger 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
B. Guenther 3b 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
    P. Keiffer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Oquendo ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
G. Wagoner rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
A. Paulsen cf 2 1 0 1 3 2 2
K. Frye dh 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    C. Ruffner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Barnitz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Spolarich 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
C. Peschl lf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
T. Perdue c 1 1 0 0 3 1 2
Z. Loveday p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Nutter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Eggleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 10 7 10 8 10

2B: A. Oquendo (1)
SB: K. Frye (1)
HBP: G. Wagoner (1); E. Spolarich (1)
E: A. Oquendo (2)
DP: 1

Pitt-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Pirone 2.2 4 4 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 13 18 3 2 –
Cole Sansom 1.1 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
Zyler Freedman 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 –
Roman Donis 1.2 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 –
Ty Decker (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 0 –
Totals 10 11 7 10 8 1 0 2 0 31 43 4 7

West Virginia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Loveday 0.1 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 0 1 –
W. Clark 2.2 1 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 10 13 3 3 –
C. Nutter 2.0 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 1 –
B. Eggleton (W, 1-0) 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 1 –
Totals 7 10 6 9 7 1 1 3 0 28 40 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 1st UPJ WVS
J. Dowey hit by pitch. 0 0
J. Dowey advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
A. Smearman walked. 0 0
A. Steinbugl walked; A. Smearman advanced to second; J. Dowey advanced to third. 0 0
K. Reffner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; A. Steinbugl advanced to second; A. Smearman out at third ss
to 3b; J. Dowey scored. 1 0
K. Reffner advanced to second on a passed ball; A. Steinbugl advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
L. Muffie walked. 1 0
W. Clark to p for Z. Loveday. 1 0
N. Helms reached on an error by ss, RBI; L. Muffie advanced to second; K. Reffner advanced to third; A.
Steinbugl scored, unearned. 2 0
T. Danko struck out swinging. 2 0
Z. LeGars popped up to 1b. 2 0

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 1st UPJ WVS
M. Bittinger popped up to 3b. 2 0
B. Guenther singled up the middle. 2 0
A. Oquendo singled through the left side; B. Guenther advanced to second. 2 0
G. Wagoner reached on a fielder's choice; A. Oquendo advanced to second; B. Guenther out at third ss to
3b. 2 0
A. Paulsen struck out swinging. 2 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 2nd UPJ WVS
B. Roberts grounded out to p. 2 0
J. Dowey grounded out to 3b. 2 0
A. Smearman walked. 2 0
A. Steinbugl struck out swinging. 2 0

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 2nd UPJ WVS
K. Frye struck out swinging. 2 0
E. Spolarich hit by pitch. 2 0
C. Peschl singled to center field; E. Spolarich advanced to second. 2 0
T. Perdue walked; C. Peschl advanced to second; E. Spolarich advanced to third. 2 0
M. Bittinger reached on a fielder's choice; T. Perdue advanced to third; C. Peschl scored, unearned; E.
Spolarich scored on an error by c, unearned. 2 2
B. Guenther grounded out to p. 2 2
A. Oquendo flied out to rf. 2 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 3rd UPJ WVS
K. Reffner grounded out to 2b. 2 2
L. Muffie hit by pitch. 2 2
N. Helms walked; L. Muffie advanced to second. 2 2
T. Danko tripled to center field, 2 RBI; N. Helms scored; L. Muffie scored. 4 2
Z. LeGars lined out to 3b. 4 2
T. Danko scored on a wild pitch. 5 2
B. Roberts lined out to 2b. 5 2

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 3rd UPJ WVS
G. Wagoner flied out to cf to left center. 5 2
A. Paulsen walked. 5 2
A. Paulsen advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 5 2
A. Paulsen scored on a throwing error by c. 5 3
K. Frye walked. 5 3



E. Spolarich struck out swinging. 5 3
K. Frye stole second. 5 3
C. Peschl singled to center field, RBI; K. Frye scored, unearned. 5 4
T. Perdue walked; C. Peschl advanced to second. 5 4
C. Sansom to p for B. Pirone. 5 4
M. Bittinger reached on a fielder's choice; T. Perdue out at second ss to 2b. 5 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 4th UPJ WVS
C. Nutter to p for W. Clark. 5 4
L. Ferguson pinch hit for J. Dowey. 5 4
L. Ferguson walked. 5 4
A. Smearman singled to right field; L. Ferguson advanced to second. 5 4
L. Ferguson out at third c to ss to 3b, caught stealing. 5 4
A. Steinbugl struck out swinging; A. Smearman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 4th UPJ WVS
L. Ferguson to dh. 5 4
B. Guenther singled through the right side. 5 4
A. Oquendo doubled down the lf line, RBI; B. Guenther scored. 5 5
G. Wagoner grounded out to 2b; A. Oquendo advanced to third. 5 5
A. Oquendo scored on a wild pitch. 5 6
A. Paulsen struck out looking. 5 6
K. Frye struck out swinging. 5 6

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 5th UPJ WVS
C. Iseminger pinch hit for K. Reffner. 5 6
C. Iseminger struck out swinging. 5 6
L. Muffie walked. 5 6
N. Helms singled to third base; L. Muffie advanced to second. 5 6
T. Danko walked; N. Helms advanced to second; L. Muffie advanced to third. 5 6
Z. LeGars reached on an error by ss, RBI; T. Danko advanced to second; N. Helms advanced to third; L.
Muffie scored, unearned. 6 6
B. Roberts reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Z. LeGars out at second 2b to ss; T. Danko scored, unearned;
N. Helms scored, unearned. 8 6
B. Roberts stole second. 8 6
L. Ferguson struck out swinging. 8 6

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 5th UPJ WVS
C. Iseminger to 1b. 8 6
Z. Freedman to p for C. Sansom. 8 6
E. Spolarich grounded out to p, bunt. 8 6
C. Peschl walked. 8 6
T. Perdue walked; C. Peschl advanced to second. 8 6
M. Bittinger singled to left center; T. Perdue advanced to second; C. Peschl advanced to third. 8 6
B. Guenther singled to left center, 2 RBI; M. Bittinger advanced to second; T. Perdue scored; C. Peschl
scored. 8 8
R. Donis to p for Z. Freedman. 8 8
A. Oquendo struck out swinging. 8 8
G. Wagoner grounded out to p. 8 8

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 6th UPJ WVS
B. Eggleton to p for C. Nutter. 8 8
A. Smearman flied out to cf. 8 8
A. Steinbugl singled. 8 8
C. Iseminger walked; A. Steinbugl advanced to second. 8 8
L. Muffie flied out to cf; A. Steinbugl advanced to third. 8 8
N. Helms singled to center field, RBI; C. Iseminger advanced to second; A. Steinbugl scored. 9 8



T. Danko hit by pitch; N. Helms advanced to second; C. Iseminger advanced to third. 9 8
Z. LeGars lined out to lf. 9 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 6th UPJ WVS
A. Paulsen walked. 9 8
C. Ruffner pinch hit for K. Frye. 9 8
C. Ruffner fouled out to c, bunt. 9 8
E. Spolarich grounded out to 3b; A. Paulsen advanced to second. 9 8
C. Peschl walked. 9 8
T. Perdue struck out swinging. 9 8

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 7th UPJ WVS
C. Ruffner to dh. 9 8
B. Roberts tripled to left center. 9 8
L. Ferguson struck out swinging. 9 8
A. Smearman struck out swinging. 9 8
A. Steinbugl tripled to left center, RBI; B. Roberts scored. 10 8
C. Iseminger grounded out to p. 10 8

West Virginia St. - Bottom of 7th UPJ WVS
M. Bittinger singled to shortstop. 10 8
T. Decker to p for R. Donis. 10 8
B. Guenther walked; M. Bittinger advanced to second. 10 8
P. Keiffer pinch ran for B. Guenther. 10 8
A. Oquendo reached on a fielder's choice; P. Keiffer advanced to second; M. Bittinger advanced to third on
an error by 3b. 10 8
G. Wagoner hit by pitch, RBI; A. Oquendo advanced to second; P. Keiffer advanced to third; M. Bittinger
scored, unearned. 10 9
A. Paulsen walked, RBI; G. Wagoner advanced to second; A. Oquendo advanced to third; P. Keiffer scored. 10 10
E. Barnitz pinch hit for C. Ruffner. 10 10
E. Barnitz struck out swinging. 10 10
E. Spolarich singled to right field, RBI; A. Paulsen advanced to second; G. Wagoner advanced to third; A.
Oquendo scored. 10 11


